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FEE FREE KINDY 2024 
Kindy is 15 hours per week, 40 weeks per year 

and is free for Queensland children attending a 
government-approved kindergarten program. 

 
Your child is enrolled in our Kindergarten program for 2024.    
We deliver this program with an early childhood teacher on the 
following days: 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Total hours 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 

Start Time 8.30am 8.30am 8.30am 8.30am 8.30am 

Finish Time 4pm 4pm 4pm 4pm 4pm 

 
Kindy is only FREE for 15hrs per week over 40wks per year.  Our planned delivery for the 
program in 2024 is as below but subject to change: 
 

Term Commencing Finishing Total weeks 
1 Monday 22/01/2024 

Monday 18/03/2024 

Friday 16/02/2024 

Friday 29/03/2024 

 
 
 
 

6 

2 Monday 15/04/2024 Friday 21/06/2024 10 

3 Monday 08/07/2024 Friday 20/09/2024 11 

4 Monday 30/09/2024 Friday 27/12/2024 13 

TOTAL WEEKS 40 

 
 

 

 


